Clamping-unit cylinders, standard port pattern
Subject to change – 2008/062 � Internet: www.festo.com/catalogue/...
Clamping-unit cylinders, standard port pattern
Key features
At a glance
Clamping units are generally used for
the friction locking of longitudinally
variable rods at any position. The

Components requiring moderate corrosion resistance. Externally visible parts with primarily decorative surface requirements which are in direct contact with a normal industrial environment or media such as coolants
or lubricating agents.
2008/06 – Subject to change 15� Internet: www.festo.com/catalogue/...
Clamping-unit cylinders, standard port pattern
Accessories
Trunnion flange ZNCF
Material:
Special steel casting
Free of copper, PTFE and silicone
+ = plus stroke length
Dimensions and ordering data
For∅ C2 C3 TD
∅
TK TL TM US XH XL CRC1) Weight Part No. Type
[mm] e9 [g]
40 87 105 16 20 16 63 54 20 287 2 240 174 412 ZNCF-40
63 116 136 20 24 20 90 75 25 327 2 600 174 414 ZNCF-63
100 164 189 25 38 25 132 110 32 427 2 2,030 174 416 ZNCF-100
1) Corrosion resistance class 2 according to Festo standard 940 070
Components requiring moderate corrosion resistance. Externally visible parts with primarily decorative surface requirements which are in direct contact with a normal industrial environment or media such as coolants
or lubricating agents.
Trunnion mounting kit ZNCM
The mounting kit can be attached at
any position along the profile barrel of
a cylinder.
Material:
Tempered steel
+ = plus stroke length
+½ = plus half stroke length 1 Max. tightening torque
Dimensions and ordering data
For∅ B1 C2 C3 TD
∅
TL TM UW
[mm] e9
40 32 87 105 16 16 63 75
63 41 116 136 20 20 90 105
100 48 164 189 25 25 132 145
For∅ XG XJ XV Max.
tightening torque
CRC1) Weight Part No. Type
[mm] [Nm] [g]
40 228.1 232.2 230.2 8+1 2 385 163 526 ZNCM-40
63 261.9 260.2 261 18+2 2 890 163 528 ZNCM-63
100 347.2 346 346.6 28+2 2 2,045 163 530 ZNCM-100
1) Corrosion resistance class 2 according to Festo standard 940 070
Components requiring moderate corrosion resistance. Externally visible parts with primarily decorative surface requirements which are in direct contact with a normal industrial environment or media such as coolants
or lubricating agents.
Subject to change – 2008/0616 � Internet: www.festo.com/catalogue/...

63 20 18 20 40 13 20 11 11 23 42 65 2 480 32 961 LNZG-63/80
100 25 20 25 50 16 24.5 14 13 28.5 50 75 2 960 32 962 LNZG-100/125
1) Corrosion resistance class 2 according to Festo standard 940 070
Components requiring moderate corrosion resistance. Externally visible parts with primarily decorative surface requirements which are in direct contact with a normal industrial environment or media such as coolants
or lubricating agents.
Swivel flange SNC
Material:
Die-cast aluminium
+ = plus stroke length
1 The pivot pin is secured against rotation with a dowel pin.
Dimensions and ordering data
For∅ CG CP EK
∅
FL L SR XC CRC1) Weight Part No. Type
[mm] H14 d12 ±0.2 [g]
40 16 40 12 25 16 12 302 2 120 174 384 SNC-40
63 21 51 16 32 21 16 347 2 320 174 386 SNC-63
100 25 75 20 41 27 20 449 2 830 174 388 SNC-100
1) Corrosion resistance class 2 according to Festo standard 940 070
Components requiring moderate corrosion resistance. Externally visible parts with primarily decorative surface requirements which are in direct contact with a normal industrial environment or media such as coolants
or lubricating agents.
2008/06 – Subject to change 17� Internet: www.festo.com/catalogue/...
Clamping-unit cylinders, standard port pattern
Accessories
Swivel flange SNCB
Material:
Die-cast aluminium
Free of copper, PTFE and silicone
+ = plus stroke length
Dimensions and ordering data
For∅ CB EK
∅
FL L ML MR UB XC CRC1) Weight Part No. Type
[mm] H14 e8 ±0.2 h14 [g]
40 28 12 25 16 63 12 52 302 2 150 174 391 SNCB-40
63 40 16 32 21 83 16 70 347 2 365 174 393 SNCB-63
100 60 20 41 27 127 20 110 449 2 925 174 395 SNCB-100
1) Corrosion resistance class 2 according to Festo standard 940 070
Components requiring moderate corrosion resistance. Externally visible parts with primarily decorative surface requirements which are in direct contact with a normal industrial environment or media such as coolants
or lubricating agents.
Swivel flange SNCS
Material:
Die-cast aluminium
+ = plus stroke length
Dimensions and ordering data
For∅ CN
∅
EP EX FL LT MS XC CRC1) Weight Part No. Type
[mm] H7 ±0.2 ±0.2 [g]
40 12 12 16 25 16 17 302 2 125 174 398 SNCS-40
63 16 15 21 32 21 22 347 2 280 174 400 SNCS-63
100 20 18 25 41 27 29 449 2 700 174 402 SNCS-100
1) Corrosion resistance class 2 according to Festo standard 940 070
Components requiring moderate corrosion resistance. Externally visible parts with primarily decorative surface requirements which are in direct contact with a normal industrial environment or media such as coolants
or lubricating agents.
Subject to change – 2008/0618 � Internet: www.festo.com/catalogue/...
Clamping-unit cylinders, standard port pattern
Accessories
Swivel flange SNCL
Material:
Die-cast aluminium
Free of copper, PTFE and silicone
+ = plus stroke length
Dimensions and ordering data
For∅ CD
∅
EW FL L MR XC CRC1) Weight Part No. Type
[mm] H9 –0.2/–0.6 ±0.2 [g]
40 12 28 25 16 12 302 2 100 174 405 SNCL-40
63 16 40 32 21 16 347 2 250 174 407 SNCL-63
100 20 60 41 27 20 449 2 655 174 409 SNCL-100
1) Corrosion resistance class 2 according to Festo standard 940 070
Components requiring moderate corrosion resistance. Externally visible parts with primarily decorative surface requirements which are in direct contact with a normal industrial environment or media such as coolants
or lubricating agents.
Ordering data – Mounting attachments Technical data� Internet: mounting attachment

Rod clevis SG Self-aligning rod coupler FK
40 6 145 SG-M12x1,25 40 6 141 FK-M12x1,25
63 6 146 SG-M16x1,5 63 6 142 FK-M16x1,5
100 6 147 SG-M20x1,5 100 6 143 FK-M20x1,5
Coupling piece KSG
40 32 964 KSG-M12x1,25
63 32 965 KSG-M16x1,5
100 32 966 KSG-M20x1,5
Ordering data – Guide units for fixed strokes (recirculating ball bearing guide only) Technical data� Internet: feng
Stroke Part No. Type Stroke Part No. Type
[mm]
yp
[mm]
yp
For∅ 40 mm For∅ 63 mm
10 … 50 34 499 FENG-40-50-KF 10 … 50 34 513 FENG-63-50-KF
10 … 100 34 500 FENG-40-100-KF 10 … 100 34 514 FENG-63-100-KF
10 … 160 34 501 FENG-40-160-KF 10 … 160 34 515 FENG-63-160-KF
10 … 200 34 502 FENG-40-200-KF 10 … 200 34 516 FENG-63-200-KF
10 … 250 34 503 FENG-40-250-KF 10 … 250 34 517 FENG-63-250-KF
10 … 320 34 504 FENG-40-320-KF 10 … 320 34 518 FENG-63-320-KF
10 … 400 150 291 FENG-40-400-KF 10 … 400 34 519 FENG-63-400-KF
10 … 500 34 505 FENG-40-500-KF 10 … 500 34 520 FENG-63-500-KF
For∅ 100 mm
10 … 50 34 529 FENG-100-50-KF
10 … 100 34 530 FENG-100-100-KF
10 … 160 34 531 FENG-100-160-KF
10 … 200 34 532 FENG-100-200-KF
10 … 250 34 533 FENG-100-250-KF
10 … 320 34 534 FENG-100-320-KF
10 … 400 34 535 FENG-100-400-KF
10 … 500 34 536 FENG-100-500-KF
Ordering data – Guide units for variable strokes Technical data� Internet: feng
For∅ Stroke with recirculating ball bearing guide with plain bearing guide
[mm] [mm] Part No. Type Part No. Type
40 10 … 500 34 488 FENG-40-…-KF 34 482 FENG-40-…
63 10 … 500 34 490 FENG-63-…-KF 34 484 FENG-63-…
100 10 … 500 34 492 FENG-100-…-KF 34 486 FENG-100-…
Subject to change – 2008/0620 � Internet: www.festo.com/catalogue/...
Clamping-unit cylinders, standard port pattern
Accessories
Ordering data – Mounting kits for proximity sensors SMT-8 Technical data� Internet: smb